AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | **" 1 CONTRACE 10 CODE st

2 AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUASITION'PURCHASE REQ. NO. ;6. PROJECT NO.{ applicabis)
M008 See Block 16C OIS-11-534
. CO0E | 3100
6. 'SSUEDBY 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (if other Sran ltem 8) CObE 3100
VU.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracte, CMB3 Div. of Contracts
Attn: Dominique C. Malone, 301-492-3613 Mail Stop TWB-01-B1OM
Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20558%
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., strost, county, State and 2P Cods} " 00 i9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

OARQO CORPORATION
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 17)

Attn: Amy Bookout

20A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
5290 Shawnee Road GE35F4524G NRC-DR3307358T021

Alexandria VA 22312

108, DATED (SEE [TEM 13)

cooe 074830209 | raciLiry cooe X |09-26-2007
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
" The above numbered sollcitation is amended as set forth In ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ""is extended, [_Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following metheds:

(a) By compisting ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on esch copy of the
offer submitted; or () By separats ietter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this amsndment you desire to change an offer aready submilted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, providad each telagram or letter makes reference to the saiicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date spacified.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONDATA _ (frequreq)  Obligate $0.00, Appropriation: 31X0200.011, PAIMIS: N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
T _MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(%) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Speclly suthorily)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN (TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T0 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such 83 changes in paying affice, appropriation date, ele.)
SET FORTN IN ITEM 34, PURSUANT YO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.108(b).

C. TH'S SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURBUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Spacily typs of modidcation and authority) FAR Clause 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1954)

X PAR Clause 52.217-8 Option to Bxtend Servicea (Nov 1959)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ]isnot, [X] is required o sign this document and retum 1_______ copies 10 the iasuing office.
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION  (Osganized by UCF se<80n heeding " nibjoct manter whare fexsile)

Task Order 21, HR Application Systems.
See additional pages for details.

Total Order Ceiling: §93,778.52 (changed)
Total Obligated Amount: $75,000,00 {(unchanged)
Period of Pexformance: 5/26/2007-1/25/2012 (changed)

Excepl 83 proviied hemin, al lerms and condilions of the document referanced in Rem 9A or 10A, as and in Al forcs and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prind) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFACER (Type or print)

in 1
Jeffery W. Funk, Contract Manager Dominique Malone

7 Contracting Officer

16C. DATE SIGNED

AULB/Z0)]

9
T,

’ dby GEA - FAR (48 CFR)
SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE  stv 1620

- ADMOO2



The purpose of this modification:
l. EXTENSION OF SERVICES FAR CLAUSE 52.217-8

A. Toexercise FAR Clause 52.217-8; as a result this task order is changed to refiect the following:

1) Period of Performance

(a) The period of performance is extended by 4 months to January 25, 2012. Therefore, the period of
performance is changed to read September 26, 2007 to January 25, 2012,

2) Ceiling Increase

(b) To increase the estimated ceiling by from $91,654.68 by $2,223.84 to $983,778.52.

(c) This option is being exercised at the labor rates and the ceiling amount in the attached pricing schedule.
The celling and rates for Option Year 3 are currently in effect until September 25, 2011. The labor rates and
ceiling increase listed above and in the pricing schedule attached take effect on September 26, 2011.




| Task order 21 - Pricing schedule for 4-month extension FAR CLAUSE §2.217-8.

Public Meeting Notice System

Rate (9/26/11-1/25/12)
Direct Labor Categories Hours Amount
010 Program Manager $
020 Project Manager $
030 Quality Assurance Manager $
050 Principai BPR Specialist $
060 Senior BPR Spedialist $
070 Principal Systems Analyst $
080 Senior Systems Analyst $
090 Principal information Engineer $
100 Senior information Engineer $
105 Senior Information Engineer Onsite $
110 Senior Functional Analyst $
130 Systems Analyst 5 $
140 Systems Analyst 4 $
150 Systems Analyst 3 $
160 Systems Analyst 2 $
170 Systems Analyst 1 $
220 Computer Programmer 6 $
230 Computer Programmer 5 $
260 Support Specialist 6 $
265 Support Specialist 6 Onsite $
270 Support Specialist 5 $




Task order 21 - Pricing schedule for 4-month extension FAR CLAUSE 52.217-8.

275 Support Specialist 5 Onsite

280 Support Specialist 4

w

310 Engineer 6

=

350 Senior Security Specislist

" N

360 Computer Security Specialist

—
-

520 Apps Systems Analysis and Program Manager

525 Apps Systems Analysis and Program Manager
Onsite

—

530 Apps Systems Analysis and Program Sup

535 Apps Systems Analysis and Program Sup
Onsite

w | v Wn

n

540 Apps Systems Analyst/Programmer - St Spec

w

545 Apps Systems Analyst/Programmer - St Spec
Onsite

650 Apps Systems Analyst/Programmer - Lead

555 Apps Systems Analyst/Programmer - Lead
Onsite

580 Network Ops Specialist

630 Tele Comm Eng/Analyst

700 Documentation Specialist

710 Documentation Coordinator

" v |

715 Documentation Coordinator Onsite

720 Technical Expert - Level 4

730 Technical Expert - Level 3

740 Technical Expert - Level 2

L7 N L, S £ 7 T )Y

745 Technical Expert - Level 2 Ounsite

750 Technical Expert - Level 1




Task order 21 - Pricing schedule for 4-month extension FAR CLAUSE §2.217-8.

760 Information Services Consultant - - $ -

TOTAL ESTIMATED CEILING | ERE 2,223.84




